PEVO				
FORM F. ن ـ 159	REC			
(Rev. 6-93)	12 1859			
7-12-99	P			
7	The state of the s			

07-16-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks	7.40ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FERNAND RODRIGUES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LUCAS AEROSPACE FCS Internal Address: 			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: MAY 18, 1999	Street Address: ZI du Vert Galant - 7/9 avenue de l'Eguillette 95310 ST OUEN L'AUMONE City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/310,630 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERIC S. HYMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:				
Total littlifer of pages mending ever sheet, access access to access				

07/14/1999 SDUONG 00000015 09310630

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Docket No. 15675.P277

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

		e sum of One Dollar (such of the undersigned, to v	\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable wit:		
	(1) RODRIGUES Ferna	and (6)			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(7)			
	(3)				
	(4)				
	the receipt and sufficien		knowledged by the undersigned who at		
Insert name of Assignee	LUCAS AEROSPACE	FCS FRANCE			
and address	address ZI du Vert Galant - 7/9 avenue de l'Eguillette - 95310 ST OUEN				
	-	"ASSIGNEE") the entire rig fined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in	ht, title and interest for the United the invention known as		
Title of invention	system. An electromechanical actuator of type having a screw-and-nut				
		n for Letters Patent of the l d by the undersigned on	Jnited States of America:		
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Seri	May 12, 1999 al No. 09/310,630			
	Patents and Trademark as ASSIGNEE, its succe	to issue said Letters Patent ssors, assigns and legal rep	st(s) the United States Commissioner of t to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest presentatives; the undersigned agree(s) Il hereafter act on behalf of said		
,	said ASSIGNEE, its succ remuneration, in and to thereof; and to testify a	cessors, assignes and legal any and all divisions, conti nd execute any papers for eemed essential by ASSIGN	nsfer a like interest, upon request of the representatives, and without further nuations, substitutes, and reissues ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and IEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and		
	Signed on the date(s) in	dicated beside my/our sign	ature(s)		
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with app	dication Quant	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
1) RODRIGUES Name	Fernand William	MAY 18, 1999	O.GOSSELIN		
Name					
3) Name					
4) Name					
			PATENT		